



City of Boston

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #: 2022-1042 **Version**: 1

Type:Personnel OrdersStatus:PassedFile created:8/25/2022In control:City CouncilOn agenda:8/31/2022Final action:8/31/2022

Title: Councilor Flynn for Councilor Lara offers the following Order for the appointment of temporary

employee Lee Nave Jr. in City Council effective August 29, 2022.

Sponsors:

Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. Order 1 Lara 8_19_22

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result
8/31/2022	1	City Council	Passed under suspension of the rules.	

Councilor Flynn for Councilor Lara offers the following Order for the appointment of temporary employee Lee Nave Jr. in City Council effective August 29, 2022.